

# **Enel X JuiceBox EV Chargers Now Enrolling in Connected Homes!**

South Hadley Electric Light Department (SHELD) customers who own Enel X

JuiceBox electric vehicle (EV) chargers are now eligible to enroll the chargers into
the HELPS Connected Homes smart device program.



#### **Drive Electric**

By enrolling an EV charger into the Connected Homes Program, customers agree to allow Connected Homes to make brief, limited adjustments to their device during times of peak electric demand.



### **Get Notified**

During times of peak electric demand, SHELD customers will be notified of a possible adjustment that will change the charging rate of their Enel X JuiceBox charger for a limited time.



#### **Get Rewarded**

Customers will be notified of the change via email and given the option to opt out.

Customers who participate will earn a \$10 monthly incentive that is paid out quarterly via incentive checks.

## **To Learn More**



